
2022 Mansfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-23   Conf: 1-15   Home: 1-7   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (169), Opp (175)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Woodard (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Berardi (9), Swartz (9), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-169), Berardi (38-
42), Swartz (38-42), Goff (34-38), Easling (25-28), Jean (14-15), Kelley (2-3), Drumm (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 O’Donnell, Lacey .390 24-24 77 14 30 3 2 0 5 37 .481 6 1 10 0 .440 0 0 6-9 39 2 1 .976
33 Easling, Alexis .296 26-26 71 9 21 7 0 2 12 34 .479 6 2 14 0 .367 0 1 2-2 20 29 8 .860
31 Blackstone, Natalie .254 26-26 67 8 17 1 0 0 4 18 .269 8 0 8 0 .333 0 6 1-1 32 58 11 .891
8 Vonstein, Kayla .253 28-28 75 11 19 1 1 0 4 22 .293 8 6 18 0 .367 1 3 6-6 29 45 8 .902
10 Woodard, Abbey .159 28-27 69 4 11 4 0 0 7 15 .217 3 0 13 1 .189 2 0 3-3 176 3 12 .937
28 Berardi, Anastasia .333 17-17 51 3 17 1 0 2 9 24 .471 4 0 11 0 .382 0 0 0-0 60 9 4 .945
12 Goff, Danielle .302 15-15 43 5 13 2 0 0 4 15 .349 3 0 8 0 .348 0 0 1-1 3 21 2 .923
15 Mesaris, Morgan .265 20-10 34 2 9 0 0 0 6 9 .265 2 0 15 0 .306 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Swartz, Hannah .243 15-15 37 0 9 2 0 0 5 11 .297 3 2 5 0 .333 0 1 0-1 55 7 1 .984
23 Drumm, Gabby .222 14-8 18 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .278 7 0 7 0 .440 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
25 Jean, Maddy .167 12-3 6 3 1 0 0 1 2 4 .667 4 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
13 Pizzo, Rebecca .125 18-11 16 3 2 1 1 0 1 5 .313 1 1 7 0 .222 0 0 0-0 7 0 3 .700
20 Kelley, Fallon .125 10-2 8 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .250 2 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Berndt, Morgan .125 18-2 8 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
2 Watson, Lauren .115 20-18 26 5 3 1 0 0 2 4 .154 4 1 13 0 .258 0 0 1-1 24 17 6 .872
9 McGinley, Meghan .111 23-20 27 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .148 3 1 11 0 .226 0 1 1-1 17 1 1 .947
6 Demo, Melissa .091 27-26 44 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 .091 3 0 12 0 .149 0 1 2-2 30 0 2 .938
11 Mesch, Katelyn .000 19-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .243 28-28 679 80 165 27 4 5 65 215 .317 67 14 162 1 .322 3 14 23-27 503 197 61 .920
Opponents .337 28-28 771 217 260 42 14 15 192 375 .486 90 18 110 0 .414 10 14 76-85 530 193 24 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Mesch, Katelyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
12 Goff, Danielle 5.25 3-11 14 14 8 0-0 0 85.1 121 90 64 29 57 21 5 2 .320 14 7 0 4 10
33 Easling, Alexis 6.64 2-10 12 12 4 1-0 0 58.0 86 76 55 31 40 10 5 7 .323 10 9 0 5 2
23 Drumm, Gabby 10.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 .500 2 0 0 0 0
20 Kelley, Fallon 12.92 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 10 8 5 3 5 1 0 .409 3 1 0 0 0
25 Jean, Maddy 13.08 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 17.2 39 38 33 22 10 6 3 5 .424 2 1 0 1 2
Totals 6.76 5-23 47 28 12 1 0 167.2 260 217 162 90 110 42 14 15 .337 31 18 0 10 14
Opponents 2.54 23-5 39 28 19 4 1 176.2 165 80 64 67 162 27 4 5 .243 8 14 0 3 14



2022 Mansfield University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Mesaris, Morgan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Drumm, Gabby 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Mesch, Katelyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Swartz, Hannah 63 55 7 1 .984 0 38 4 .905 9 0
17 O’Donnell, Lacey 42 39 2 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 McGinley, Meghan 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Berardi, Anastasia 73 60 9 4 .945 0 38 4 .905 9 0
6 Demo, Melissa 32 30 0 2 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Woodard, Abbey 191 176 3 12 .937 5 0 0 — 0 0
12 Goff, Danielle 26 3 21 2 .923 2 34 4 .895 0 0
8 Vonstein, Kayla 82 29 45 8 .902 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Blackstone, Natalie 101 32 58 11 .891 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Watson, Lauren 47 24 17 6 .872 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Easling, Alexis 57 20 29 8 .860 1 25 3 .893 0 0
22 Berndt, Morgan 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Jean, Maddy 5 0 4 1 .800 0 14 1 .933 0 0
13 Pizzo, Rebecca 10 7 0 3 .700 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kelley, Fallon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 761 503 197 61 .920 12 76 8 .899 18 0
Opponents 747 530 193 24 .968 9 23 3 .885 5 0


